<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-122(02)
         Date：       Dec.05,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                             STPM-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
  (1)Features
1.Soft saturation.
2.High current, low DCR, high efficiency.
3.Very low acoustic noise and very low leakage flux noise.
4.High reliability.
5.100% Lead (Pb)-Free and RoHS compliant.
6. Operating temperature -55~+125℃(Including self-temperature rise)
  (2)Applications
Note PC power system，incl. IMVP-6
DC/DC converter.
  (3)Dimensions
Series L(mm) W(mm) T(mm) a(mm) A B C
STPM160810A 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2 1.0Max 0.4±0.2 0.6~0.8 0.6~0.8 0.6~0.8
STPM201208A 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 0.8Max 0.6±0.2 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
STPM201210A 2.0±0.2 1.2±0.2 1.0Max 0.6±0.2 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
STPM201610A 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0Max 0.6±0.2 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 1.2~2.0
STPM252010A 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0Max 0.8±0.2 1.2~1.6 0.8~1.2 1.8~2.4
STPM2520135A 2.5 ±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.35Max 0.8±0.2 1.2~1.6 0.8~1.2 1.8~2.4
STPM404018A 4.0 ±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8Max 1.0±0.2 2.3~2.7 1.0~1.4 3.8~4.2
STPM404024A 4.0 ±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.4Max 1.0±0.2 2.3~2.7 1.0~1.4 3.8~4.2
Note:
1. Inductance tolerance code (M=±20%).
2. Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller.
3. Isat: Max.Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;

Isat (A)
Typ.
Isat (A)
Max.
I rms (A)
Typ.
I rms (A)
Max.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Thickness
（mm）
STPM160810A-R47M 0.47 41.0 46 3.5 3.1 3.1 2.8 1 65 1.0Max
STPM160810A-1R0M 1.00 100.0 110 2.3 2.1 2.0 1.8 1 57 1.0Max
STPM160810A-2R2M 2.20 295.0 320 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.0 1 38 1.0Max
STPM201208A-1R0M 1.00 63.0 70 3.6 3.2 3.0 2.7 1 41 0.8Max
STPM201208A-2R2M 2.20 145.0 160 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.3 1 29 0.8Max
STPM201210A-R47M 0.47 24.0 27 5.1 4.6 4.5 4.1 1 63 1.0Max
STPM201210A-1R5M 1.50 110.0 122 2.8 2.5 2.1 1.8 1 32 1.0Max
STPM201610A-R24M 0.24 12.5 15 7.8 7.0 5.5 5.0 1 84 1.0Max
STPM201610A-R33M 0.33 16.0 19 6.7 6.0 5.2 4.8 1 80 1.0Max
STPM201610A-R47M 0.47 19.0 22 6.2 5.6 4.8 4.4 1 57 1.0Max
STPM201610A-1R0M 1.00 38.0 42 3.9 3.5 3.4 3.2 1 44 1.0Max
STPM201610A-2R2M 2.20 102.0 115 2.7 2.4 2.3 2.0 1 33 1.0Max
STPM252010A-R47M 0.47 18.0 21 6.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 1 53 1.0Max
STPM252010A-R68M 0.68 23.0 27 5.4 4.8 4.8 4.3 1 42 1.0Max
STPM252010A-1R0M 1.00 31.0 35 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 1 36 1.0Max
STPM252010A-1R5M 1.50 53.0 61 3.6 3.4 3.6 3.2 1 30 1.0Max
STPM252010A-2R2M 2.20 63.0 70 3.3 3.0 3.0 2.7 1 25 1.0Max
STPM252010A-4R7M 4.70 155.0 170 2.4 2.1 1.8 1.5 1 20 1.0Max
STPM252010A-100M 10.00 365.0 400 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.1 1 13 1.0Max
STPM2520135A-R33M 0.33 9.0 11 10.0 9.0 6.6 6.0 1 76 1.35Max
STPM2520135A-R47M 0.47 12 15 7 6.3 5.6 5 1 54 1.35Max
STPM404018A-1R0M 1.00 15.0 17 10.0 9.0 7.0 6.5 1 32 1.8Max
STPM404018A-2R2M 2.20 22.0 25 7.2 6.5 6.0 5.0 1 25 1.8Max
SPTM404018A-3R3M 3.30 38.0 42 6.0 5.4 4.8 4.3 1 17 1.8Max
SPTM404018A-6R8M 6.80 62.0 70 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.7 1 12 1.8Max
SPTM404024A-R47M 0.47 4.2 5 17.0 15.0 15.6 14.0 1 40 2.4Max
1.M=±20%